General Description
The MAX1982 evaluation kit (EV kit) provides a regulated
1.2V output voltage while operating on input voltages
from 1.25V to 5.5V. It delivers a 0.3A output current
from a 1.25V to 2.5V input, with less than 300mV
dropout. Operation with higher input voltages (up to
5.5V) is possible as long as the maximum power dissi-
pation across the internal pass transistor is less than

MAX1982 Evaluation Kit
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-2570; Rev 0; 8/02
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX1982EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 6 SOT23
Note: To evaluate the MAX1983, request a MAX1983EUT free
sample with the MAX1982EVKIT.
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
0.1µF ±20%, X7R ceramic capacitor
(1206)
TDK C3216X7R2A104M
C2, C3 1
10µF ±20%, X5R ceramic capacitors
(1210)
TDK C3225X7R1C106M
C4 1 Not installed (0805)
JU1 1 3-pin header
JU2 1 2-pin header
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
R1 1 100kΩ ±5% resistor (0805)
R2, R3 2 Not installed (0805)
U1 1
MAX1982EUT
(6-pin SOT23)
Top mark = ABEA
None 2 Shunts
None 1 MAX1982 PC board
None 1 MAX1982 data sheet
None 1 MAX1982 EV kit data sheet
Component List
Component Suppliers